P06000091240

(Re	questor's Name)	
. (Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	<u> </u>
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	
<u> </u>	Office Use Onl	

700077043597

07/10/06--01018--025 **70.00





18142 Riccardo Ct. SE Fort Myers, FL 33912-5401 239-267-2995 July 5, 2006

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: <u>Anchor Funding, Inc.</u> 18142 Riccardo Ct. SE Fort Myers, FL 33912-5401

Dear Sirs:

I enclose an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above proposed corporation. Also included is a check for \$70.00 to cover filing the fees.

Please file the original articles and return the certified copy to me at the above address. I may be contacted at the above address and phone number.

Sincerely Of Manes Pegle Ross

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED 06 JUL IO PM 3: 46 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

OF

Anchor Funding, Inc.

The name of the corporation is Anchor Funding, Inc. ONE: TWO: The principal place of business and mailing address, in the State of Florida is: Address: 18142 Riccardo Ct. SE Fort Myers, Florida 33912-5401 The general purpose or purposes for which this corporation is THREE: being formed are to include the transaction of any or all lawful business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida. The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall FOUR: have authority to issue is ONE THOUSAND (1,000) common shares without par value. FIVE: The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors is TWO (2) who's names, titles and addresses are as

follows: <u>Name Title</u> <u>Address</u> JAMES BROOME CEO/President 18142 Riccardo Ct. SE Fort Myers, Florida 33912-5401 ROSS JAMES PEGLER Secretary/Treasurer 18142 Riccardo Ct. SE Fort Myers, Florida 33912-5401

 SIX:
 The registered agent of the corporation and the street address of

 the initial registered office, in the State of Florida are:

 Name:
 Ross James Pegler

 Address:
 18142 Riccardo Ct. SE

 Fort Myers, Florida 33912-5401

 SEVEN:
 The name and address of the sole incorporator is:

Name:	Ross James Pegler
Address:	18142 Riccardo Ct. SE
	Fort Myers, Florida 33912-5401

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Registered Agent

2-5-06

Date

7-5-06

Date

Ross James Pegler - Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF LEE

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, a Notary Public authorized in the State and Country named above to take acknowledgements, personally appeared <u>ROSS JAMES PEGLER</u>, to me known to be the person described as the subscriber in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State named

above this _____ day of $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$, 2006.



FILED

06 JUL 10 PM 3: 46

SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE. FLO

My commission expires: $\frac{8/24/0}{7}$

I, the undersigned, hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent of the above noted corporation. I am familiar with, and accept the obligations of, Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

Jos Tures John